Symbelse WP - Will proceed.
TDN = Travel directed is necessary in military service.
TPA ~ Travel by privately owned convevance is suthorized.

HEADQUARTERS
SPECIAL ORDERS ) LiTH AAF FLYING TRAINTNG DETACHVENT
: TULARY, CALIFORNTA
NUMBER 59 ) 7 April L3

1. Student Officers ss indicated below having comp fly tng
at this sta are reld fr asgmt & trfd to MAFS Merced Calif eff 15 Apr L3
WP rptg to Commandant thersat 0900 16 Apr L%

Trans serv will furn nec trans. TDN. FD 31 P /;31-02 03
0425-23, TPA. Travel of dependents and shipment of HH goods prohibited.

Auth: Lbr AAFETE 19 June L2 file AFPFTC 300.lL - Auth (6-19-L2)
(WC 221..31) & 1ltr Hgq AAFWCTC file 221 .31 x 120 WCTCC 3 Apr /13 as amended by
Radio WCTCC 6615 Ha AAFWCTC Santa Ana Galif % Apr Li3.

Captain JOHN R LUND 0=306655  Inf-AUS
1st Lieut OTTO F JACOBSEN 009115 Inf-Res
1st Lisut ALFXANDER K MORLEY JR  0-390932 FA--Res
2nd Lieut WILLIAM H BRASSPIELD 0-1,683%62 SC-Res

2nd Lieut WILITAM H BUTH 0-157h623% QMC=AUS
ond Lieut DOUGLAS M CAMPRTLL 0-1;0929%  Cav-Res
2nd Lieut DENNTIS J CAREY 0-11662kl, FA=AUS
2nd Lieut FRED K SCHLEICHRR - 0-L32608  AC-Res

2nd Lieut GEORGE W SPLETSTOXSER  0-562107  AC-AUS

2. Avn Cadets as indicated below having comp fly tng at this
sta are reld fr asgmt & trfd to MAFS NPT(Cd Calif eff 15 Apr h% WP rptg in
2 grp to Comnmandant thereat 0900 16 Apr [3.

Trans serv will furnish nec trans. TDN. FD 31 P L;%1-02 03
A 0l»5-2%3. TRA. Travel of dependents and shipment of HH goods prohibited.

‘Authe Lty AAFFTC 19 June L2 file AFFTC 300.4 = Auth (&-19-L2)
(WC 221.31) & Ltr.Hg AAFWCTC file 221.31 x 120 WCTCC 3 Apr /i3 2s amended by
Radio WCTCC 6615 Hg AAFWOTC Sante fna Calif % Apr L3,

ALHADERT, ISAAC N 2917030 RICHARD H 1800,0L.00
ATKINSON, RICHARD G 36012561 RY, WALTER A 19002606
AUGUSTYNOVICH, PETE S 6915“1n9 30, JACK B < 10,836
BAILEY, CHARTEY 1 1909649% BOUKNFCHT, ROBERT W 3550851,
BAKER, JAM%S B 18115772 BOWEN, JACK H 17020%90
BANGS, ROBERT B 3603065l BOYD, THOMAS B : 22209520
BARNBY; JOHN & 20757036 BRANDNER, BDWARD J JR 32057006
BARNYES, GIORGH M 25116571 MAURICE G 20735616
RATGHN, ROBERT L 15125228 , JOHN ¥ 34163369
BﬁRF”D EKEITH H 39003819 D, JOMATHAN H 21103016

TALE bKi, QTAMLJY F JR 36200023 R NOLAN B 35101477
BL?HN MARTIN 39300007 BURKE, SDFARD R 32115066
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80 54, LAAFFTD, Talare, California, 7 April L3, cont'd, Page 2.

BUSWELL, JOHN P
BITTORTF, RICUARD D
BYRNT, RICHARD T
CARTHER, CHARLMS A JR
CAST, JOHN T

CLARK, VINCONT J
COLLCVA, WILLIAM S JR
CRAIG, THOMAS A

D WITT, DREAN T
DRAKE, HAROLD B
FELREL, ARLON D
TNNOR, JOHN T
ERICKSON, JACK
HRTLEY, RORBTRT C
FASSLER, ROBURT J
FITCH, WILLIAM M
FORD, SRLE L

TOSTHER, WSTEL L
FOSTER, JOHN I
FULLIR, JOHN T
FUNDINGSLAND, DZAN C
GALLAGH#R, FRANK &
GILL, ROWERT ®
GITMORT, DONATD D
GILMOR', ROBRRT C
GLUESON, JAMTS P
GOLENTA, THOMAS P
GREEN, PIRCY H
QRIFFITTS, WILLIAM R
GUNN, DAVID J

HAALS, ®DWIN L
HAINGS, NORMAN 8
HALE, WILRBUR L (I.0.)
HANSEN, PETTR R
HARKEN, RICHARD W
HARNER, RUSSELL J
HATFIELD, HAROLD R
HORAK, JAMES R
HUFSTEDLER, GHORGE M
HIMPHREYS, JOHN N
HUNT, WILLIAM D JR
JANKOWSKI, JOSTPH T
JONES, CHARLES I

JON 78, HANRY I
KATILY, MAURTCE M
KIERTIANIS, RALPH (N)
KLBIN, OSGAR B
KCONTZ, JOHN C

17035132
32078264
32114377
16032395
35073162
20226606
35021711
17035675
17065483
31,119250
38033373
17065891
36158332
151252%7
32011367
17065881
20722179
39080300
17065917%

1508351

1708188
32008061
17079281
17079341
1608715
36395063
12038272
14156516
12083605
39529572
17065968
39012059
17071876
17079357
1215641,
13000625
17057037
17079%el,
18083569
1706596l
1),138722
20232111
16129789
17005947
17097715
11065,18
17097722
17065155

KRASULAK, MICHARL (1)
LA BIRGE, EDVARD J
LEARNID, AIBART S
LEATHTRVAN, JUDD K
LEMCN, ROBIRT H
LEWIS, V3uNT H |
LINDBLOOM, TDWARD M
LOWN, HYRMAN D
LOVRY, KENNETH W
LYON, CALE H
McCLATCHEY, PAUL W
McDONALD, WARREN M
McGOVERN, JAMES B JR
McWHITE, ROBHERT B
MADDALENA, SANURL A
MANG'M, WILLIAM A
MANNING, SIMON W JR
MARTYNTAK, JOHN A
MAURYR, BEDVWARD L
MAXFI LD, LORIN G
MAYO, BNOCH A
MSYRRILL, JOHN O

MIERZYKOWSKT, KAZIMIERZ J

MILLER, STANLEY L
MISH, CHARLES C
MOLITOR, ROBURT J
MONROR, PAUL B JR
MOORE, DONALD L
MOSTR, JOHN H
MOUNTAIN, JAMES G
MURBHY, JOSPH L
MURPHY, LTO F
NTLSON, LITROY R
NELSON, LYLUS B
NEWTON, SAMURL (N)
O'CGRADY, THRRY W
O'NEITL, THOMAS T JR
OSTERMAN, EDWARD J
0770, GUORGE R
PARKIR, LaViNE L
PATTARSON, JOSRPH M
PAULSON, LLOYD R
PENNINGTON, HENRY H
PATRIK, ROMAN A
PIERCE, ROBHRT L
PRALLOW, LAWREINOE M
PYR, DOYCE O

FYLE, WITLIAM R

(CONT'D)
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330%),882
1708)19),
17082675
25032775
17065911
17065379
17005859
1804508
17065118
1310957
6263171
3510702),
12078545
17079261,
120780L3
1),156390
13032614
11018677
1705529
17063427
17071896
16056,31
11027431
33075008
17065947
16135010
1810212
14083597
1612971
1908) .66
17079257
31135552
33281.0%9
17030077
17086531,
3805033
31002315
1507L587
17068970
15186072
1608568
17079285
1L158300,
2705,,680
1158319
1612976,
1906599
1706502
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SO 58, LAAFFTD, Tulare, California,

QUINLAN, JACK A

REID, JOHN W

REMER, RICHARD H
REMINGTON, HARRY C JR
RINGGENBERG, EDWIN (N)
RIPFSTEIN, ROBERT P
ROSEBERRY, ROBERT H
ROSENBERG, RICHMOND C
RUBY, ROBERT C
RUSTAND, RONALD L
RYAN, JAMES L

RYGH, MALVIN S
SANDEN, HAROLD T
SCHEAR, ROBERT L
SCHELL, ARTHUR R
SEELEY, RALPH S
SHAFFER, LEQ F
SHERREN, ALBERT W
SILL, ROBERT L
SIMPSON, LEROY (N)
SLEDZIWSKI, KAROL P
SMITH, LLOYD M

SMITH, NED F

17057039
32168099
17065923
18083599
36200983
32171585
17053319
16071648
17066023
17079249
17065912
17065898
17079266
18109535
1903225%
20906522
3955148,
17065829
17065972
18061876
3202131
17045878
3621202l
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7 April L3, cont'd, Page 3.

SMITH, RALPH H
SNOGLES, WILLIAM G
SNYDER, HOWARD (N) JR
SPONHOLTZ , MILO O
SPRAGUE, RUSSELL L
SPRINGER, EDWARD W
STANDAGE, FLOYD E
STEIN, WILLIAM A
STEUSSY, GERALD H
STEWART, HEMAN D JR
SWANSON, BWALD A
TOTUSHEK, BENJAMIN J
TSCHERNOSCHA, EDWARD T
VANDERMOLEN, CHARLES E
VUKOVICH, MILAN (N)
WANDERSEE, PAUL C
WEAVER, HENRY T
WENGER, DAVID E
WHITELAM, HARRY J JR .
WILSON, LEE V

WRIGHT, OLIVER E
YOHE, WENDELL H
ZEMAN, HOWARD J

17064499
20210313
17065116
zlLoolL6
20939305
1706,529
18041950
17079356
17065946
11034226
3630545
37302658
%622],198
120L4LL4L0
35277470
36322132
14082991
15043675
12034195
1704545,
36505199
17054751
16074113

Reimbursement for actual and necessary expenses as distinguished
from per diem not to exceed Five Dollars ($5.00) per day will be paid to each
of the above Avn Cadets. Reimbursement will not be paid for travel time in
excess of that required by common carrier.

By order of Captain BADE:
W. N. LONG, JR.,
Captain, Air Corps,

Adjutant..
OFFICIAL: ;
W. N. LONG, JR &-
Captain, Air Corps, .
Adjutant,
DISTRIBITION:
TAGIL e i i sasvsevncos 5 A/C Sec Hq AAFWCTC............10
CG AAF Win DC (Atten: Air AGP AGE Div AARWGTCL .ot i e 10
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REESSETRETRCRTED

SO 58, LAAFFTD, Tulare, California, 7 April L3, cont'd, Page .

The monetary allowances as authorized in this order were not paid at
this station.

Avn Cadets as listed in par 2, this order, will be last rationed to include
Dinner, 15 April 3, and will depart this station at 1330, 15 April 43, by
Gov't transportation (bus) except Avn Cadets Moser, Parker, and Weaver, who
will travel by privately owned conveyance.

W. N. LONG, Z;,

Captain, Air Corps,
Adjutant.
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